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Lifford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A6
BGd:A2

A [29.58]ABBEYSIDE BONO
TR: Jimmy Anderson[29.58-LFD] 18 5 15Mr. James Anderson (Ballymoney) Ibe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Lemon De Janerio).Nov'22TPW €265

Jun22'25 62 525R    A5 T3 2.83 2222 3rd 2.50L Chl 2,Fd 30.13 Sand 6/1 LFD Ardnasool Hodor 30.30
Jun8'25  61 525R    A4 T1 2.81 5566 6th 15.50L RL,Fd 29.38 Sand 7/1 LFD Strive For Gold 30.46
Jun1'25  63 525R    A4 T2 2.83 5444 6th 8.75L SlAw,FdRi 29.36 Sand 10/1 LFD Tippenyaki 29.97
May23'25 63 525R    A4 T2 2.84 5566 6th 14.00L SlAw,RL 29.46 Sand 8/1 LFD Ardnasool Ezme 30.44
May18'25 64 525R    A3 T1 2.63 1124 6th 12.75L/h FAw,FdRi 29.27 Sand 7/1 LFD Whobreaksderules 30.17

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

B [30.40]SCRAHAN KIM
TR: Owner[29.63-YGL] 21 3 21Mr. Kealan O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Commons Jet).Apr'23TPW €1,285

Jun8'25  56 525R    A7 T2 2.72 3222 5th 11.75L CrdRu,FcdCk 29.92 Sand 3/1 LFD Crokers Rueben 30.74
May31'25 56 525R    A7 T1 2.83 4555 5th 5.25L/sh SlAw,Crd 2 30.02 Sand 4/1 LFD Roseville Magic 30.40
May25'25 58 525R    A6 T3 2.73 4566 5th 12.00L/n EvAw,Crd 1 29.79 Sand LFD Porthall Hannah 30.65
May10'25 56 525R    A6 T1 4.32 5566 6th 8.5L/hd Crd 2,NvShw 29.75 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Mallogs Cailin 30.05
May3'25  56 525R    A6 T3 4.21 2233 3rd 7.5L Chl 1,ClrRn 29.72 -.30 Slow 8/1 YGL Heisenberg 29.94

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

C [29.36]Late-Sawmill MickCROKERS MICK
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.36-LFD] 30 4 82Mr. John Croker (Ballinasloe) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tinnock Phantom).Nov'22TPW €1,505

Jun15'25 81 525R    A6 T5 2.76 4655 3rd 5.75L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.70 Sand 15/8 LFD Tinks Lad 30.10
Jun8'25  81 525R    A6 T5 2.77 6666 4th 12.00L CrdRu,Bmp 1 29.25 Sand 5/1 LFD Porthall Hannah 30.09
Jun1'25  81 525R    A6 T4 2.84 5555 2nd 4.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.59 Sand 3/1 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.90
May23'25 81 525R    A6 T5 2.84 6664 4th 7.00L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 29.57 Sand 11/4 LFD Ardnasool Lady 30.07
May18'25 80 525R    A5 T4 2.84 5666 6th 3.25L/nk/Crd 1,RnOn 29.71 Sand 7/4 LFD Tobergal Beauty 29.97

CGd:A10
BGd:A10

D [30.59]LIGHTFOOT SOPHIA
TR: Austin Maxwell[30.47-MGR] 4 0 10Mr. Sean  Maxwell (Strabane) Mbe.B.(Kilara Icon-Russanda Rhona).Mar'23TPW €30

Jun24'25 61 525T    T3 2.87 1111 2nd 1L M 30.61 Sand LFD Lightfoot Ville 30.68
Jun14'25 62 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 3.5L 30.35 Sand LFD Inaccessible 30.59
May23'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 3333 3rd 5.5L M-R 30.31 Sand LFD Credit Worthy 30.69
Jan18'25 62 525R    A9 T3 3.65 4344 5th 6.00L/nk/RL 2,RnOn 30.85 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRGlenndubh 30.81
Nov28'24 60 525R    A8 T5 3.60 4444 5th 9.0L EvAw,Crd 2 30.13 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Bumblebee Lottie 30.66

CGd:A6
BGd:A2

E [29.44]YANKEE BELLE
TR: Owner[29.03-DLK] 86 9 1312Mr.Francis Reynolds (Lurgan Armagh) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ferryforth Belle).Nov'21TPW €3,175

Jun22'25 63 525R    A5 T6 2.80 1355 5th 16.75L/n FAw,Fd 30.13 Sand 4/1 LFD Ardnasool Hodor 31.32
Jun15'25 63 525R    A6 T4 2.73 4345 3rd 6.25L FAw,EvCh 29.49 Sand 5/1 LFD Country Curly 29.93
Jun8'25  63 525R    A5 T6 2.69 3322 4th 12.50L M-W,ClrRn 28.96 Sand 6/1 LFD A Sweet Damsel 29.83
Jun1'25  63 525R    A5 T6 2.72 3666 6th 11.00L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.71 Sand 9/2 LFD Roanna Due 30.48
May25'25 63 525R    A4 T5 2.77 2344 4th 8.50L EvAw,M-W 29.60 Sand 3/1 LFD Roanna Due 30.19

CGd:A8
BGd:A5

F [29.76]MUSTANG DAZL
TR: Owner[29.54-MGR] 38 4 513Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Syn (Belfast) W Be Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Razldazl Lulu).Jan'23TPW €2,410

Jun22'25 59 525R    A7 T4 2.93 6543 2nd 5.25L Crd 1,RnOn 30.31 Sand 3/1 LFD Mineola Flutter 30.68
Jun1'25  57 525R    A7 T5 2.95 6665 4th 3.75L/hd VSlaw,FinWl 29.91 Sand 9/4 LFD Pharis Sarah 30.18
May25'25 57 525R    A6 T4 2.88 6665 2nd 0.50L StkRl,FinWl 30.23 Sand 10/3 LFD Be Flashy 30.26
May18'25 58 525R    A7 T4 2.87 5543 1st 2L Crd 1,FinWl 30.05 Sand 9/4 LFD Hollyhill Ma *30.05
May4'25  59 525R    A6 T6 2.93 6663 2nd hd SlAw,ChlRi 30.13 Sand 9/2 LFD Tobergal Beauty 30.14

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

G [29.52]MUSTANG COCO
TR: Owner[29.38-MGR] 33 5 68Cheap-As-Chips-Racing-Synd. (Belfast BT6 Ibk.B.(Explosive Boy-Akay Forty Seven).Feb'23TPW €2,040

Jun22'25 66 525R    A6 T1 2.81 3346 6th 3.00L/sh ChlBS,Crd 3 30.06 Sand 7/2 LFD Mayo Moonlight 30.28
Jun8'25  66 525R    A7 T1 2.80 5666 6th 10.50L/h SlAw,FcdCk 29.44 Sand 3/1 LFD Harrys Pip 30.18
May25'25 66 525R    A7 T3 2.79 3331 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 4 30.13 Sand 7/4 LFD Crokers Rueben *30.13
May18'25 66 525R    A6 T2 2.83 6665 4th 8.50L/sh SlAw,Crd 1 29.62 Sand 9/2 LFD Yankee Belle 30.22
May4'25  63 525R    A6 T2 2.82 6665 5th 9.00L SlAw,Crd 1 29.92 Sand 4/1 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.55

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

H [29.56]MAYO MOONLIGHT
TR: Austin Maxwell[29.56-LFD] 19 3 43Mr. Sean Maxwell (Strabane) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Te Amo).Jul'22TPW €840

Jun22'25 61 525R    A6 T2 2.85 4411 1st 0.75L Ld 3,HldOn 30.06 Sand 7/2 LFD Be Flashy *30.06
Jun15'25 61 525R    A7 T2 2.72 2222 2nd 0.50L FAw,HdNrL 29.71 Sand 9/2 LFD Glenfinn Eske 29.74
May23'25 62 525R    A7 T3 2.78 2211 1st 4.5L FAw,Ld 3 30.13 Sand 5/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl *30.13
May17'25 62 525R    A7 T5 2.70 2222 5th 3.25L/nk FAw,AHandy 30.13 Sand 4/1 LFD Sonnys Jet 30.38
May10'25 60 525R    A6 T6 2.74 4455 6th 9.75L/hd EvAw,M-W 30.07 Sand 6/1 LFD Corbrack Bono 30.76
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CGd:A4
BGd:A0

I [28.93]Late-CorporatetwisterTRALEE WARRIOR
TR: Cyril O'Hagan[28.76-SPK] 28 5 55Gold-Cup-Day-Syndicate (Lifford) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Greenisle Athena).Mar'22TPW €2,675

Jun22'25 75 525R    A4 T3 2.72 3334 4th 8.25L EvAw,StbBS 29.25 Sand 3/1 LFD Blackstone Story 29.83
Jun7'25  76 525R    A4 T3 2.72 1122 2nd 1.00L 29.79 Sand 2/1 LFD Manofthegrange 29.86
May17'25 77 525R    A3 T3 2.71 2224 4th 4.75L EP,M 29.28 Sand 3/1 LFD All Electric 29.61
May3'25  77 525R    A2 T5 2.72 2333 4th 6.00L EvAw,M-W 28.96 Sand 4/1 LFD Rockpit Lenny 29.38
Apr17'25 77 525R    A3 T6 2.21 5555 6th 12.5L EP,Blk 1 29.46 Sand 2/1 SPK Kelpie 30.33

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

J [29.48]TOMS SYDNEY
TR: Owner[29.38-DLK] 24 4 13Peter Thompson/James Gregory O'Gorman Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Oisins Choice).May'22TPW €1,235

Jun22'25 70 525R    A5 T1 2.89 4434 2nd sh Crd 3,ChlRi 30.37 Sand 7/2 LFD Ballinabola Finn 30.38
Jun15'25 70 525R    A5 T2 2.79 2344 5th 5.75L MsdBk,BmpR 29.79 Sand 4/1 LFD Ollys Ten 30.19
Jun8'25  71 525R    A6 T1 2.66 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.59 Sand 7/1 LFD Wee Design *29.59
May23'25 71 525R    A6 T1 2.84 2355 6th 13.25L/s SlAw,EP 29.57 Sand 8/1 LFD Ardnasool Lady 30.51
May18'25 71 525R    A7 T2 2.74 1122 1st 0.5L FAw,CmAg 29.89 Sand 7/1 LFD Aidhm Phroinsias *29.89

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

K [29.68]HERA DAISY
TR: Paul Whyte[29.68-LFD] 3 2 10Mrs. Carol A.  Dunnage/Mr. Anthony Dunna Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fridays Pet).May'23TPW €375

Jun21'25 66 525R    A5 T6 2.75 2223 3rd 4.25L EP,AHandy 29.55 Sand 5/4 LFD Kimcat 29.85
Jun7'25  67 525R    A6 T4 2.67 1111 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 29.68 Sand 2/1 LFD Lipstick Lucy *29.68
May10'25 68 325R    ON2 T1 0.00 11 1st 1.25L EP,Ld 1 18.11 Sand 2/1 LFD Quare Note *18.11
Apr26'25 68 325T    T4 0.00 22 2nd 5L 17.72 Sand LFD Blue Luna 18.07
Mar2'25  67 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 29.95 Sand LFD Old Fort Razzle 30.05

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

L [29.34]SNIPER AVA
TR: Owner[29.34-LFD] 52 10 87Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co. Derry) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22TPW €2,305

Jun23'25 60 500R    A1 T3 0.00 3rd 4.75L 28.45 Sand 4/1 DRY Burgess Abbie 28.78
Jun15'25 61 525R    A7 T2 2.83 5533 2nd 1.00L ChlBS,FinWl 30.18 Sand 13/8 LFD Crokers Rueben 30.25
Jun9'25  61 500R    A1 T2 0.00 3rd 3.75L 28.58 Sand 3/1 DRY Ballyquin Tilly 28.84
Jun8'25  62 525R    A7 T4 2.66 3433 2nd 4.00L M-R,RnOn 29.44 Sand 7/1 LFD Harrys Pip 29.72
Jun1'25  65 525R    A7 T2 2.87 3554 5th 5.25L/hd SlAw,Crd 3 29.91 Sand 11/2 LFD Pharis Sarah 30.29

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

M [29.65]SNIPER BIG LES
TR: Owner[29.65-LFD] 33 1 108Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22TPW €850

Jun23'25 80 500R    A1 T1 0.00 6th 18.25L Blk 28.52 Sand 6/1 DRY Country Curly 29.80
Jun16'25 81 500R    A1 T2 0.00 3rd 10.0L 28.37 Sand 3/1 DRY Country Curly 29.07
Jun15'25 82 525R    A5 T3 2.79 3222 2nd 0.50L ChlBS,ChlRi 29.79 Sand 4/1 LFD Ollys Ten 29.82
Jun1'25  82 525R    A5 T1 2.91 4444 4th 4.00L SlAw,RL 29.43 Sand 7/2 LFD Strive For Gold 29.71
May18'25 82 525R    A5 T3 2.75 2233 2nd 8.75L EP,M-R 29.23 Sand 4/1 LFD Harrys Pepper 29.84

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

N [29.23]HARRYS PEPPER
TR: Owner[29.23-LFD] 18 5 30Mr.David Park (Markethill Armagh) Wbk.B.(Lotus Striker-Kirstens Girl).Aug'23TPW €1,020

Jun15'25 60 525R    A3 T4 2.75 5565 4th 9.00L/sh EP,Crd 1 29.15 Sand 7/1 LFD Cappaneale Bono 29.79
Jun7'25  60 525R    A3 T6 2.81 6666 5th 6.25L W,Outp 29.07 Sand 7/1 LFD Drveen Lass 29.51
Jun1'25  60 525R    A3 T1 2.90 6665 5th 1.25L/hd/SlAw,RnOn 29.46 Sand 9/4 LFD Monagore Bill 29.58
May25'25 60 525R    A3 T4 2.69 1111 1st 5.75L FAw,drclr 29.25 Sand 11/4 LFD Crokers Bale *29.25
May18'25 59 525R    A5 T4 2.66 1111 1st 8.75L FAw,drclr 29.23 Sand 3/1 LFD Sniper Big Les *29.23

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

O [29.32]HARRYS PIP
TR: Owner[29.32-LFD] 15 2 14Mr. David Park (Markethill) Mbk.B.(Lotus Striker-Kirstens Girl).Aug'23TPW €900

Jun15'25 61 525R    A4 T5 2.68 3346 6th 3.50L/nk/M-W,Outp 29.51 Sand 6/1 LFD Mineola Redeem 29.78
Jun8'25  61 525R    A7 T5 2.70 2221 1st 4L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.44 Sand 15/8 LFD Sniper Ava *29.44
Jun1'25  61 525R    A6 T1 2.87 4443 5th 5.00L/hd/SlAw,RL 29.59 Sand 7/2 LFD Bellatrix Doll 29.97
May23'25 61 525R    A6 T2 2.80 3433 3rd 4.50L/sh EvAw,R-M 29.57 Sand 7/1 LFD Ardnasool Lady 29.89
May18'25 59 525R    A6 T1 2.88 4543 4th 6.50L/nk SlAw,RL 29.65 Sand 10/3 LFD Coldwater Rolo 30.12


